
cqqei LE6! rlhbdl400d MoMdmiq hdi;

The Nationat Sto.k Erchanse
"tx.h:ise ptak,,, c 1, B ocr

Ofent
pres6limited

ro or,da{ri.r,lgob,gdro.a-ouri os ," peo.ier. .\l pegl phr.",,," .;\.".p;;",ll:lil: :1r1'"!r-"* 9r. .1". ..d..." ;;";,

( idylake thesame on record.

TOI ORIENI PRESS lIMIIEO

c.mpanysecrcury & comp[an.e oftker

hor,Morqqhrrc, ndo.re lorsr5t66rr16

SHUBHANGI ASHISH 
BHAUWALA

Digitally signed by SHUBHANGI ASHISH BHAUWALA 
DN: c=IN, o=Personal, title=6770, 
pseudonym=6wz0x4f3cpdjv2tq1kbhni7semoglr58, 
2.5.4.20=5fb9b3273a30e0b086ca06ba528b77210c9d76793854490
fe9aed4b0620e0ce8, postalCode=400097, st=Maharashtra, 
serialNumber=b2eba81227eba164a92b6c8d743ef57bf959967f78e
e60774064e7079ca8460e, cn=SHUBHANGI ASHISH BHAUWALA 
Date: 2025.02.14 12:54:45 +05'30'



17Mumbai, Friday, February 14, 2025www.freepressjournal.in THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

  

For and On behalf  of the Board of Directors

Subramanian Krishnamurthy
Executive Vice Chairman

DIN: 00047592

Sd//--
 

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 13, 2025

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 

Hutatma Chowk, Fort, Mumbai-400032 
Tender Notice No. HIGH COURT/ZOOM 

LICENSES/127/2025 

Dated : 13/02/2025 

The High Court of Judicature at Bombay invites 
online bids (Technical & Financial) from eligible bidders 
which are valid for a minimum period of 180 days from 
the date of opening of bids (i.e. 25/02/2025) for "The 
Supply and Installation of Zoom Licenses at the 
Bombay High Court and it's Benches at Nagpur and 
Aurangabad and the High Court of Bombay at Goa." 

The High Court is neither mandated to accept any 
submission made by the Bidder nor the Bidder shall be 
given any written response to their submissions. If an 
input is considered valid, the same shall be accepted 
and incorporated as part of the Corrigendum. 

Interested parties may view and download the 
Tender document containing the detailed terms & 
conditions, from the Websites viz. 
http://mahatenders.gov.in and 
http://bombayhighcourt.nic.in 

Sd/- 
Registrar General  

DGIPR 2024-25/6399 High Court, Bombay 



marathi.freepressjournal.in
25मुंबई,  शुक्रवार, दि. १४ फेबुवारी २०२५

H«o$ñgm§S>m aoëdo gmoë¶weÝg {b{‘Q>oS> 
Zm|XUr H$m¶m©b¶… âb°Q> H«$. 12E, 3 am ‘Obm, Eå~ogr g|Q>a, O‘Zmbmb ~OmO ‘mJ©, ßbm°Q> H«$. 207, Z[a‘Z nm°BªQ>, ‘w§~B©-400 021 

g§nH©$ H«$. : +91 8169245776, do~gmB©Q>: www.cressanda.com B©‘ob: info@cressanda.com 
(grAm¶EZ … Eb51900E‘EM1985nrEbgr037036) 
 

(é. bmImV)(àVr g‘^mJ àmár dJiyZ)

Q>rnm…  
1. darb ‘mhrVr åhUOo go~r ({bñQ>tJ Am°pãbJoeÝg A±S> {S>ñ³bmoOa [a³dm¶a‘|Q>g) ao½¶wboeÝg, 2015 À¶m ao½¶wboeZ 33 A§VJ©V ñQ>m°H$ E³ñM|O H$S>o gmXa Ho$boë¶m {V‘mhr/AY©dfm©gmR>rÀ¶m AboImnar{jV {dÎmr¶ 
{ZîH$fmªÀ¶m Vn{ebdma {ddaUmMm EH$ CVmam Amho. {V‘mhr/dm{f©H$ g‘mßVrÀ¶m {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fmªMo g§nyU© {ddaU ñQ>m°H$ E³ñM|OMr do~gmB©Q> www.bseindia.com da Am{U H§$nZrMr do~gmB©Q> www.cressanda.com 
da CnbãY Amho. 

g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imÀ¶m dVrZo Am{U gmR>r 
ghr/- 

AéU Hw$‘ma Ë¶mJr 
{R>H$mU : ‘w§~B© ì¶dñWmnH$s¶ g§MmbH$ 
{XZm§H $: 12 ’o$~«wdmar, 2025 S>rAm¶EZ : 05195956

A. 
H«$.

Vnerb A{bá EH${ÌV
g§nbobr {V‘mhr g§nbobr ZD$ ‘{hZo g§nbobo df© g§nbobr {V‘mhr g§nbobr ZD$ ‘{hZo g§nbobo df©
31.12.2024 31.12.2024 31.12.2023 31.12.2024 31.12.2024 31.12.2023
AboImnar{jV AboImnar{jV AboImnar{jV AboImnar{jV boImnar{jV AboImnar{jV

1 àdV©ZmVyZ EHy$U CËnÞ ({Zìdi) 567.51 1298.99 163.14 598.66 2475.13 10715.48 

2 H$mbmdYrgmR>r {Zìdi Z’$m/(VmoQ>m) (H$a, AndmXmË‘H$ 
Am{U/ qH$dm AZÝ¶gmYmaU ~m~tnydu)

-71.83 -416.34 82.22 -90.42 -355.51 694.95 

3 H$mbmdYrgmR>r H$anyd© {Zìdi Z’$m/(VmoQ>m)  
(AndmXmË‘H$ Am{U/qH$dm AZÝ¶gmYmaU ~m~tZ§Va)

-71.83 -416.34 82.22 -90.42 -355.51 694.95 

4 H$mbmdYrgmR>r H$amoÎma {Zìdi Z’$m/(VmoQ>m)  
(AndmXmË‘H$ Am{U/qH$dm AZÝ¶gmYmaU ~m~tZ§Va)

-72.21 -323.13 113.72 -90.80 -285.33 568.31 

5 H$mbmdYrgmR>r EHy$U gd©g‘mdoeH$ CËnÞ (H$mbmdYrgmR>r Z’$m/ 
(VmoQ>m)(H$amoÎma) Am{U BVa gd©g‘mdoeH$ CËnÞ (H$amoÎma) Yê$Z)

-72.21 -323.13 113.72 -90.80 -285.33 568.31 

6 g‘^mJ ̂ m§S>db  (é. 1/- Mo Xe©Zr ‘yë¶) 4227.35 4227.35 4108.20 4227.35 4227.35 4108.2 

7 à{V g‘^mJ àmár (àË¶oH$s é. 1 Mo)  
(AI§S>rV Am{U I§{S>V H$m‘H$mOmgmR>r) 
 1. ‘wb^yV : 

 
 

-0.017 

 
 

-0.076 

 
 

0.028 

 
 

-0.021 

 
 

0.069 

 
 

0.138 

 2. gm¡på¶H¥$V : -0.017 -0.076 0.028 -0.021 0.069 0.137 

31 {S>g|~a, 2024 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr Am{U ZD$ ‘{hZogmR>r AboImn[a{jV A{bá Am{U EH${ÌV {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fmªMm {ddaUmMm CVmam 

H¡$ga H$m°nm}aoeZ {b{‘Q>oS> 
Zm|. H$m. : ¶w{ZQ> Z§. 283-287, ""E’$'' qdJ, 2 am ‘Obm, gmobm°[ag-I, gmH$s {dhma amoS>, A§Yoar (nyd©), ‘w§~B©-400072 

 grAm¶EZ : Eb22210E‘EM1993nrEbgr074035

{Q>nm : 
1. go~r ({bñQtJ A±S> AXa {S>ñ³Omoa [a³dm¶a‘|Q>g) ao½¶wboeÝg, 2015 À¶m ao½¶wboeZ 33 A§VJ©V ñQ>m°H$ E³ñM|OH$S>o gmXa Ho$boë¶m {V‘mhr g‘márÀ¶m EH${ÌV {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fmªÀ¶m 

Vn{ebdma {ddaUmMm EH$ CVmam da {Xbm Amho. {V‘mhr {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fmªMo g§nyU© {ddaU ñQ>m°H$ E³ñM|O {b{‘Q>oS> Mr do~gmB©Q>, ~rEgB© {b{‘Q>oS> Mr (www.bseindia.com) 
da Am{U H§$nZrMr do~gmB©Q>  www.kaiserpress.com da CnbãY Amho. 

g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imÀ¶m dVrZo 
H¡$ga H$m°nm}aoeZ {b{‘Q>oS>gmR>r 

ghr/- 
{R>H$mU : ‘w§~B© ^wfUbmb Aamoam 
{XZm§H$ : 13 ’o$~«wdmar, 2025 ì¶dñWmnH$s¶ g§MmbH$ 

S>rAm¶EZ… 00416032

A{bá VÎdmdarb {dÎmr¶ Vnerb nwT>rb à‘mUo … (bmImV ̂ mé) 

31 {S>g|~a, 2024 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr Am{U ZD$ ‘{hÝ¶m§H$[aVm AboImn[a{jV A{bá {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fm©Mm CVmam

31 {S>g|~a, 2024 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr Am{U ZD$ ‘{hÝ¶m§H$[aVm AboImn[a{jV EH${ÌV {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fm©Mm CVmam

(bmImV ̂ mé.)
A. 
H«$.

Vnerb g§nbobr 
{V‘mhr 

31/12/2024 
(AboImn[a{jV)

g§nbobr  
{V‘mhr 

30/09/2024 
(AboImn[a{jV)

g§nbobr 
{V‘mhr 

31/12/2023 
(AboImn[a{jV)

g§nbobo  
ZD$ ‘{hZo 

31/12/2024 
(AboImn[a{jV) 

g§X^© {Q>n 2

g§nbobo  
ZD$ ‘{hZo 

31/12/2023 
(AboImn[a{jV) 

g§X^© {Q>n 2

g§nbobo 
df© 

31/03/2024 
(boImn[a{jV)

1 àdV©ZmVyZ EHy$U CËnÞ ({Zìdi) 17.32 16.91 16.21 50.69 44.67 62.62 
2 H$mbmdYrH$[aVm {Zìdi Z’$m/(VmoQ>m) (H$a Am{U AndmXmË‘H$ 

~m~tnyd©)
1.81 1.46 1.79 5.33 4.13 5.58 

3 H$mbmdYrH$[aVm EHy$U gd©g‘mdoeH$ CËnÞ (H$mbmdYrH$[aVm 
Z’$m/(VmoQ>m) (H$a-níMmV) Am{U BVa gd©g‘mdoeH$ CËnÞ 
(H$aníMmV) g‘m{dï>) 

1.62 1.15 1.21 4.60 3.22 5.91 

4 g‘^mJ ̂ m§S>db 526.21 526.21 526.21 526.21 526.21 526.21 
5 BVa Bp³dQ>r (‘mJrb boImdfm©À¶m Vmio~§XmZwgma nwZ‘y©ë¶m§{H$V amIrd 

dJiyZ)
- - - - - -46.83 

6 à{V ̂ mJ àmár (àË¶oH$s é. 1 À¶m)  
‘yb^yV Am{U gm¡på¶H¥$V (é. V.)

0.003 0.002 0.002 0.009 0.006 0.0106 

A. 
H«$.

Vnerb g§nbobr 
{V‘mhr 

31/12/2024 
(AboImn[a{jV)

g§nbobr  
{V‘mhr 

30/09/2024 
(AboImn[a{jV)

g§nbobr 
{V‘mhr 

31/12/2023 
(AboImn[a{jV)

g§nbobo  
ZD$ ‘{hZo 

31/12/2024 
(AboImn[a{jV)

g§nbobo  
ZD$ ‘{hZo 

31/12/2023 
(AboImn[a{jV)

g§nbobo 
df© 

31/03/2024 
(boImn[a{jV)

1 àdV©ZmVyZ EHy$U CËnÞ ({Zìdi) 184.17 649.63 510.71 1487.27 2294.75 2592.26 
2 H$mbmdYrH$[aVm {Zìdi Z’$m/(VmoQ>m) (H$a Am{U AndmXmË‘H$ ~m~tnyd©) -255.905 2.21 3.35 -231.145 32.57 59.86 
3 H$mbmdYrH$[aVm EHy$U gd©g‘mdoeH$ CËnÞ (H$mbmdYrH$[aVm 

Z’$m/(VmoQ>m) (H$a-níMmV) Am{U BVa gd©g‘mdoeH$ CËnÞ (H$aníMmV 
g‘m{dï>) 

-260.704 5.17 2.24 -251.536 10.20 50.98 

4 g‘^mJ ̂ m§S>db 526.21 526.21 526.21 526.21 526.21 526.21 
5 BVa Bp³dQ>r (‘mJrb boImdfm©À¶m Vmio~§XmZwgma nwZ‘y©ë¶m§{H$V amIrd 

dJiyZ)
- - - -  199.44 

6 à{V ̂ mJ àmár (àË¶oH$s é. 1 À¶m)  
‘yb^yV Am{U gm¡på¶H¥$V (é. V.)

(0.272) 0.005 0.002 (0.254) 0.017 0.061 

{Q>nm… 
1. go~r ({bñQtJ A±S> AXa {S>ñ³Omoa [a³dm¶a‘|Q>g) ao½¶wboeÝg, 2015 À¶m ao½¶wboeZ 33 A§VJ©V ñQ>m°H$ E³ñM|OH$S>o gmXa Ho$boë¶m {V‘mhr g‘márÀ¶m A{bá {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fmªÀ¶m Vn{ebdma {ddaUmMm EH$ CVmam da 

{Xbm Amho. {V‘mhr {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fmªMo g§nyU© {ddaU ñQ>m°H$ E³ñM|O {b{‘Q>oS> Mr do~gmB©Q>, ~rEgB© {b{‘Q>oS> Mr (www.bseindia.com) da Am{U H§$nZrMr do~gmB©Q> www.kaiserpress.com da CnbãY Amho. 
2. 31 {S>g|~a, 2024 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhrgmR>rÀ¶m A{bá {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fmª‘Ü¶o H$idbobr AmH$S>odmar hr 31 {S>g|~a, 2024 amoOr g§nboë¶m H$mbmdYrÀ¶m g§~§YmVrb boImn[a{jV AmH$S>odmar Am{U 30 

gßQ>|~a, 2024 amoOr n¶ªVÀ¶m boImnarjH$m§Zr ‘¶m©{XV nwZ{d©bmo{H$V H$aÊ¶mÀ¶m AYrZ Agboë¶m àH$m{eV AboImn[a{jV {V‘mhr A{bá AmH$S>odmar Xaå¶mZMr Vm¡bm{ZH$ AmH$S>odmar Amho.

H$moQ>H$ ‘qhÐm ~±H$ {b{‘Q>oS> 

ñWmda {‘iH$VtÀ¶m {dH«$s H$[aVm {dH«$s gyMZm 
{X {g³¶w[aQ>m¶PoeZ A±S> [aH$ÝñQ´>³eZ Am°’$ ’$m¶ZmpÝeAb A°goQ>g² A±S> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> Am°’$ {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> A°³Q>, 2002 
A§VJ©V {Z¶‘ 8(5) ghdmMVm {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) éëg, 2002 À¶m {Z¶‘ 9(1) À¶m VaVwXr AÝd¶o ñWmda 
‘ÎmoÀ¶m {dH«$sH$[aVm B©-{bbmd {dH«$s gyMZm.   
""Eñgob ’$m¶ZmÝg {~PZog bmoÝg {b{‘Q>oS> (¶mZ§Va ""Eñgob'' Aer g§X{ ©̂V) Ûmao H$moQ>H$ ‘qhÐm ~±H$ {b{‘Q>oS>À¶m Zmdo H$Om©À¶m 
A{^hñVm§H$Zbm AZwgê$Z, H$moQ>H$ ‘qhÐm ~±H$ {b. (¶mZ§Va "~±H$/Ho$E‘~rEb/VmaU YZH$mo") À¶m àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mè¶m§Zr VmaU 
YZH$mo§H$S>o JhmU/à^m[aV Imbr Z‘yX ñWmda {‘iH$V (¶mZ§Va VmaU ‘Îmm Aer C„o{IV) {OMm H$ãOm ¶m§Zr 08.11.2023 amoOr 
KoVbm Amho. {deofV: H$O©Xma Am{U gh-H$O©Xma Am{U gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVm ¶m§Zm ¶mÛmao gyMZm XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, H$O© ImVo H«$. 
EbEZE‘¶wE‘06718-190001980 A§VJ©V Imbrb VnerbmZwgma lr. í¶m‘ nÞmbmb O¡gdmb Am{U gm¡. [aZm 
í¶m‘ O¡gdmb ¶m§À¶mÛmao KoVbobo H$O©, ¶m§À¶mH$Sy>Z dgwbrn¶ªV ^{dî¶mVrb bmJy ì¶mOmgh 07.02.2025 amoOr à‘mUo 
WH$sV é. 45,71,671.52/- (én¶o n§MoMmirg bmI EH$mhÎma hOma ghmeo EH$mhÎma Am{U n¡go ~mdÞ ‘mÌ) ¶m aH$‘oÀ¶m 
dgwbrH$[aVm ""Oo Amho Ogo Amho'', ""Ogo Amho Vgo Amho'', ""Oo H$mhr Amho Ogo Amho'' ¶m VÎdmda ga’o$gr A{Y{Z¶‘ 2002 
À¶m VaVwXr A§VJ©V B©-{bbmdm‘m’©$V VmaU ‘ÎmoMr {dH«$s H$aÊ¶mMo R>a{dbobo Amho.

VmaU ‘ÎmmÀ¶m {d‘moMZmH$[aVm CnbãY doioV A°³Q>Mo H$b‘ 13 À¶m nmoQ>-H$b‘ 8 À¶m VaVwXrZwgma H$O©Xmam§Mo bj doYÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho.  
{deofV: H$O©Xma Am{U gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVoZr H¥$n¶m Zm|X ¿¶mdr H$s, Oa gXa {bbmd hm H$moUË¶mhr H$maUmñVd A¶eñdr Pmbm Va VmaU YZH$mo 
ho ImOJr nÕVrZo Ûmam {dH«$sÀ¶m ‘mJ} {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ>Mr A§‘b~OmdUr H$aVrb. Oa {dH«$s AÝd¶o ‘Îmog§~YrV H$moUVohr ñnï>rH$aU/JaO 
Agë¶mg ~mobrXmam§Zr Am¶ìhrAma H«$. (+91-9152219751) da g§nH©$ H$amdm. VgoM lr. énoe àXrn ndma (‘mo~m H«$. 
+918655875565) Am{U lr. A¾ob {n„B© (+918976929685) ¶oWo XoIrb g§nH©$ gmYy eH$VmV. {dH«$sÀ¶m Vn{ebdma AQ>r d 
eVvgmR>r H¥$n¶m ~±Ho$Mr do~gmB©Q åhUOoM www.kotak.com Am{U/qH$dm https://bankauctions.in/ ¶oWo nwa{dbobr qbH$ 
https://www.kotak.com/en/bank-auctions.html ¶oWo nwa{dboë¶m qbH$Mm g§X^© ¿¶mdm. 
ñWi : R>mUo, {XZm§H$ : 14.02.2025 àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar, H$moQ>H$ ‘qhÐm ~±H$ {b{‘Q>oS H$arVm 

‘ÎmoMr Am°ZbmB©Z 
B©-{bbmd {dH«$s

{df¶ Vnerb Vnerb
{bbmdmMr VmarI 06.03.2025
{bbmdmMr doi Xþ. 12:00 dm. Vo Xþ. 1:00 dm. Xaå¶mZ gh 5 {‘{ZQ>m§Mm A‘¶m©{XV {dñVma

amIrd qH$‘V é. 21,00,000/- (én¶o EHdrg bmI ‘mÌ)
Bgmam AZm‘V a¸$‘ (B©E‘S>r) ê$. 2,10,00/- (én¶o XmoZ> bmI Xhm ‘mÌ)
Ho$dm¶gr gh B©E‘S>r gmXa H$aÊ¶mMr A§{V‘ VmarI 05.03.2025 gm¶§. 6:00 dm. (^màdo) n¶ªV
VmaU ‘ÎmoMo {ddaU :- M|XUr H$moirdmS>m, XÎm ‘§{Xa, Jmd M|XUr, R>mUo (npíM‘), ‘hmamï´> 400601 ¶oWo pñWV {gQ>r gìh} H«$. 
170, {Q>H$m H«$. 2 XÎm‘oe AnmQ>©‘|Q> Zmdo kmV B‘maVrÀ¶m n{hbm ‘Oë¶mda {‘iH$V YmaH$ âb°Q> H«$. 103, joÌ ‘moO‘m{nV 312 
Mm¡.’y$. Mo gd© Vo ̂ mJ Am{U {d^mJ.

kmV ̂ ma:- eyÝ¶

Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m¶m©.: 27 ~rHo$gr, gr 27, Or-ãbm°H$, ~m§Ðm Hw$bm© H$m°åßbo³g, ~m§Ðm (ny), ‘w§~B©, ‘hmamï´>, {nZ H$moS> - 400 051  
emIm H$m¶m©.: H$moQ>H$ ‘qhÐm ~±H$ {b.>, 5 dm ‘Obm, AX‘mg ßbmPm, 166/16, grEgQ>r amoS>, H${bZm, gm§VmH«w$P (ny), ‘w§~B© 400098


